
BID #3639 – BLUEGRASS LAKE STORMWATER MITIGATION – LAKE DISCHARGE IMPROVEMENTS 
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 @ 10:00 a.m. 
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Name Company Name Address Phone 
Number Fax Number E-mail Address 

      

Brian Hubbs Knox County Procurement 
1000 N. Central Street., Suite 100 
Knoxville, TN 37917 865-215-5753 865-215-5778 brian.hubbs@knoxcounty.org 

Cathy Olsen  
Knox County Engineering & 
Public Works 

205 W. Baxter Avenue 
Knoxville, TN 37917 865-215-5800   cathy.olsen@knoxxcounty.org  

Aaron Crenshaw Ardurra Group, Inc. 
2160 Lakeside Center Way, Ste.201 
Knoxville, TN 37922 865-251-5070   acrenshaw@ardurra.com  

Joel Froehlich Morgan Contracting, LLC 
900 Dutch Valley Road 
Knoxville, TN 37918 865-249-8640   joel@morgan1.com  

Clinton Hudkins Turn-Key Tunneling 
1247 Stimmel Road 
Columbus, OH 43223 614-869-6729   chudkins@tunnelit.net  

Wes Thompson Haren Construction Co., Inc. 
1715 Highway 411 N 
Etowah, TN 37331 423-263-5561   cosborne@harenconstruction.com  

Joe Baarlaer Blue Tank & Pump 
13700 Paw Paw Plains Road 
Lenoir City, TN 37771 865-801-2654  jbaarlaer@bluetankandpump.com  

Trey Brogdon Hurst Excavating 
P.O. Box 5374 
Knoxville, TN 37928 865-922-6142   estimating@hurstexc.com  

Grant Hamilton Cleary Construction, Inc. 
2006 Edmonton Road 
Tompkinsville, KY 42167 270-487-1784  estimating@clearyconst.com 

Trey Goethals Cleary Construction, Inc. 
2006 Edmonton Road 
Tompkinsville, KY 42167   estimating@clearyconst.com  

 
  

mailto:brian.hubbs@knoxcounty.org
mailto:cathy.olsen@knoxxcounty.org
mailto:acrenshaw@ardurra.com
mailto:joel@morgan1.com
mailto:chudkins@tunnelit.net
mailto:cosborne@harenconstruction.com
mailto:jbaarlaer@bluetankandpump.com
mailto:estimating@hurstexc.com
mailto:estimating@clearyconst.com
mailto:estimating@clearyconst.com

